
 

Friday 15th November 2024 

Lexia 

Congratulations to Eloise, Ossie, Sancia, Ethan, Morgan, Logan, Amelia F, Corey, 
Evelyn G and Alexa for completing a level on Lexia. 

School Banner 

We are still hoping to display our banner in the Kingswood area of Forden. If you are able 
to find/provide a site or erect the banner, please get in touch. 

We need to advertise our school - there are people living locally who are unaware of our 
school or the wraparound care we offer. 

Children in Need - sponsored run 

All pupils had a great time completing their sponsored run this afternoon.  

Monies collected can be sent into school in cash or by cheque (payable to Forden 
School Fund). Please ensure sponsor money and sponsor forms are handed in by 
Tuesday 26th November to ensure we can send them off in time. Thank you. 

 



Donations for Christmas Fayre 

Pupil Voice Groups (School Council, Sports Ambassadors, Eco Committee, Healthy 
Schools Group, Criw Cymraeg) have been busy planning their activities for the 
Christmas Fayre after school on Wednesday 4th December (3:15-5:30pm). 

As staff will be helping pupils on their stalls, we need volunteers to run the 
refreshments. Thank you to parents who have already offered their help for other stalls.  

Please send in any donations for the Bottle stall, Christmas goods stall and raffle. We 
will also need donations of cakes on the day. Thank you. 

Fundraising for school at the Railway Inn, Forden 

We are very grateful that the Railway Inn continues to raise funds for school through 
raffles and events. Please go along to support them at the following:  

• Charity Bingo Evening at 7pm on Thursday 21st November 
• Christmas Music Quiz (Name that Tune) at 7pm on Friday 29th November  
• Christmas Fayre starting at 11am – 2pm on Sunday 1st December.  

If you would like a table at the Fayre contact Helen – hyarna11@sky.com  The cost is £10 
per table. 

 

Dates for your diary 

Future dates: 

Wed 27th Nov Open School session 3:15-4:00pm 

Wed 4th Dec Christmas Fayre 3:15-5:30pm in Community Centre 

Thu 5th Dec Christmas dinner - whole school 

Fri 6th Dec Bring & Buy Sale 

Tue 10th Dec Pantomime @Theatre Severn - whole school 

Wed 18th Dec Christmas Celebration:  

2pm in St Michael's church, 6pm in Community Centre 

Wed 18th Dec Open School session 3:15-4:00pm 

Fri 20th Dec Break up for Christmas 

Monday 23rd Dec - Monday 6th Jan - Christmas Holidays 

Tue 7th Jan 2025 Return to school 
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Community News 

School Admissions 

Applications for Reception places in September 25 closes on Monday 6th January 
2025. 

Applications for Pre-School places.  

 

 

 

https://en.powys.gov.uk/article/3810/Apply-for-Pre-School-3-and-4-year-olds-Early-Years-Education
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